
Sunday, April 25
2.30 Anzac Service: Speaker--Brigadier
J. R. Page, D.S.0, (from the Soundshell,
Marine ade)
Sunday Matinee: The Emperor Jones,

adapted by R. D. Smith from the play by
Eugene O’Neill, in which a. self-styled
Negro emperor makes hay with the
epeople’s taxes while the sun_ shines
(NZBS); Variety Fan Fare (BBC)6.15 Children’s session: Jungle Doctor;Junior Naturalists
Songs of the Cook Islands: Kaitara

"Pupuke and his Rarotongans (NZBS)6. 0 A Guide to Your Reading
7. 0 SALVATION ARMY MEETING
The Citadeltt we Senior Captain Terence J, Hig-8
songster Leader: Wesley McMillanBandmaster : Maitland Ramage8.5 Light "Concert: Morton Gould’sOrchestra. Quentin MacLean (organ) and
the Fou: Ramblers (NZRS)
8.25 Popular Songs Old and New (NZBS)9.12 News tn Maori9.30 Songs from the Shows, with gueststar Edrie Connor (BBE)
9.58 Reflections
_ The Epilogue (BBC)
10.30 Close down

QXPNEW PLYMOUTH
8. Gam. freakfast Session
8. 0 HPominion Weather Forecast
9. 3 BBC Bandstand
9.30 Hosplial Requests40.46 For the Pianist
10.80 Anzac Day Memorial Service (from
Pukekuta Park)
44. O (approx.) Close down
6. Op.m. Variety Fanfare (BBC)
€.30 Fatliy Evening Concert7. 0 The Blue Danube
7.30 Romance and Rhythm8.0 #£=Tenor Tite
AB Orchestral Interlude
.30 Under the Red Robe (BBC)
8. 3 ALICE GRAHAM (contralto)
Great Is the Lord
Ont of the Depths
Praise Ye the Lord Bantock

(Studio)
9.20 In Quiet Mood9.40 Devweial Service: Father D.
Bourke od tewee Roman Catholic Church(Studio)
10. O London Studio ConcertThe Welbeck String Orchestra conducted
by Dennis Wright
Concerto Grosso Correlli-Barbirolli
Overture: Rodelinda Handel-Wright
Three Dances from The Fairy Queen

Purcell-Jacques
Two Dances from the Charterhouse
Suite Vaughan Williams

Bc)
10.30 Close down

2XA 1200 kWANGANYUL
8. Oam, Breakfast Session
8.
4 Carmen Suite Bizet
.80 R.S.A. Notes
9.40 Celebrity spotlight: Peter Dawson40. 0 Wanganui Sports Page (Norm Niel-
sen)
40.16 Sunday Concert
41. 0 Maori Anzac Day Commemoration
Service (from Moutoa Gardens)
42. 0 (approx.) Close down30 p.m. Anzac Day: Civic Service of

Speaker; F. W. Gilligan
(From Cook's Gardens)

6. 0 For Our Younger Listeners
6.49 John Chafles Thomas and thebing’s Men
GeK Inse Iturhbi and Amparo (two
pranos): om | The Concertgebouw Orchestra, Am-
sterdam,
Incidental Music to A Midsummer
Night’s Dream Mendelssohn

7.30 Pietre Bernae (baritone)
7.42 The Philharmonia OrchestraBallet Musie: Macbeth Verdi
8. 0 Play: The Voicé of Jacob, by
Ronald Parr (NZBS)
8.46 Leon Goossens (oboe)
sg. 4 The Philharmonia Orchestra
Overture: The Ruler of Spirits Weber
Tenor Time
8.40 Devotional Service: Baptist

(Studio) :

10. 0 Close down

2XN sa» NELSON,,,
B. Oam. Breakfast Session
8. 4 Popular Song ecital
.30 Short Story: There is a Tide, by
Elleston Trevor -(NZBS)
45 Salon Orchestras10. 0 Anzac Day Commemoration Service
Guest Speaker: MajorGeneral G. B.Parkinson, €.B.E., D.3.0.
(From The Cathedral Steps)

10,46 Favourite Piano Classics
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Children’s Corner: In the Daysof the Black Prince (NZBS)
6.30 London Studio Melodies: BernardMonshin’s Coneert Tango Orchestra

(BBC)
7. 0 The Runnymede Memorial (BBC)
7,30 Ray Martin’s Orchestra
7.45 Nicholas Nickleby (BBC)
8.30 Nelson Newsreel
9. 4 MARJORIE NIGHTINGALE (mezzo-
contralto)
Over the Land is April
Go Lovely RoseMusic
Fair House of JoyLove’s Philosophy Quilter

(Studio)
9.18 Recent Classical Recordings
9.40 Devotional Service: Salvation Army(Studio)
10. 0 In Tranquil Mood
10.30 Close down

3
CHRISTCHURCH
690 ke. 434m

7.67 am. Cunterbury Weather Forecast
9. 4 Iron from the North (CBC) (a re-
egg of Wednesday’s broadcast from
10. 0 Salvation Army Christchurch Cita-
dei Band (From the Citadel)
10.30 Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)
10.46 Concerto Grosso in D, Op. 6, No,

5 . Handel
11.0 ROMAN CATHOLIC’ SERVICE:
Cathedral of the Blessed Sacrament
Preacher: His Lordship Bishop Joyce
Organist: Eric Cornwall
12.5 p.m. Concert Artists and Orches-
tras
42.33 Mantovani’s Orchestra and Frances
Langford1.0 Dinner Music
2.0 N.Z, National Band conducted by
Kk. G. L. Smith

(NZBS)
2.30 Citizens’ Anzac Service(From King Edward Barracks)
3.30 Plain Cantefbury: Il. KR, Williams
discusses matters of current interest to
country Hsteners (NZBS)
3.45 Australian and N,Z. Concert Artists
. 0 Westward 110 (BBC) (to be re-peated from 3YC at 8.0 on Wednesday)
4.30 Songs for Tenors
4.45 Walter Gieseking (piano)5. 0 Children’s Service: Very Rey. Mar-tin Sullivan, Dean of Christchurch
6.30 Salon Music
5.37 Today’s the Day: Anzac Day
6. 0 Four Hands on Two Pianos

(NZBS)
7. 0 METHODIST SERVICE: Wesley
Church
Preacher: Rev. V. R. Jamieson
Organist: Brian Jamieson
Choirmaster: Robert Hibbert
8.5 Songs for the Anzacs: Peter Daw-
son (baritone)
820 Australian and N,.Z. Military Bands922 Arthur Young and Reginald For-
sythe (piano duet)
Rumbas on. Toast
8.30 London Studio Melodies: Robert
Farnon’s Orchestra (BBC) (a repetition
of yesterday's broadcast from 3YA)
10. 0 Late Evening Concert
10.52 The Epilogue (BBC)
11.20 Close down

3Y(CHRISTCHURCH
Op.m, Instrumental Solos
5:30 Lili Kraus (piano), Simon Gold-
berg (violin) and Anthony Pini (‘cello)Trio in E Flat, No, 5 Haydn
5.45 The BRC SingersThe Triumphs of Oriana

(BBC)
6.15 imperishable Stories: Darkening
Shadows, Db Louis Biro, adapted byOliver A, Gillespie (NZBS) (a repetitionof Thursday’s broadcast from 3YA)
6.30 Concert Piano Pieces
7. 0 Opera: The Magic Flute Mozart(For details, see 2YC)
9.22 The Woman in Question, a play byCharles Hatton, revealing the various
impressions held by different actresses
about @ woman who was murdered(NZBS)
41. 0 Close down

SX 1160 kIMARU, ,,
8. Oa.m. Music
9. 0 Dominion Weather Report
9. 4 Band Session
9.30 Morning Star: Astra Desmond9.45 John Charles Thomas with the
King’s Men
10. O Light Orchestra and Ballads
10.30 Musical Moments41. 0 Close down
2.30 p.m. Anzac Day Service(From the Theatre Royal) x

3.15 Close down
6. 0 Repeat Performance
6.30 For Our Younger Listeners; Here-ward the Wake7.0of work and leisure,Shanties and Forebitters: Sea songs

sung by the BBC
Men’s Chorus conducted by Leslie Wood-
gate, with Stanley Riley (bass) and
Gerald Crossman (accordion) (BBC)7.30 PHILIPPA HARDING (piano)
Sonata in E Flat Haydn

(Studio)
7.50 Scottish Interlude
8. 0 The Citadel
.30 JOAN OSBORNE (soprano)
The Trout
The Wild Rose Schubert
The Lass with the Delicate Air Arne
LadybirdLittle Folk Song Schumann
Lullaby Brahms

(Studio)
8.45 The Polish Army Choir, DavidLloyd and the Band of H.M. Welsh
Guards
9. 4 Overtures on Microgroove9.30 Soliloquy
9.40 Devotional Service (Studio)10. O Serenade
10.30 Close down

NingOu.
Sacred Interlude
Charles Thomas with

9. 3a.m
9.16 John
King’s Men
9.30 calling All Hospitals
pas yo
Anzac Day Service (from the Ceno-

taph)
12. O Dinner Music
1. Op.m. Band Music: Recordings from
the 1954 Brass Band Contest

the

2.0 Encore $

2.45 Songs of the Cook !Siands (NZBS)
3. 0 Florian Zabach (violin)
3.30 My First Novel: Norman Collinstalks about Penang Appointment (BBC)
3.44 Humour and Harmony4.30 Classical Requests
5. 0 Children’s Song Service: Rev, A. P.
Dorrian
5.30 Folk Songs and Dances
5.55 A Matter of Luck
oe ANGLICAN SERVICE
Holy Trinity ChurchPreacher: Rev. K, G. Aubrey
Organist and Choirmaster: J. Paterson
3.14 Variety Fanfare (BBC)
9.10 West Coast Sports Results
9.30 Melba
9.55 At Close of Day
10.20 The Epilogue (BBC)
10.39 Close down

NA
‘ DUNEDIN
780 ke 384 m.

9. > pgs
The London Promenade Orches-

9.15. John Charles Thomas and the King’sMen
9.30 N.Z, National Band conducted by
k. G. L. Smith
March: Action Front Blankenburg
Mighty Like a Rose Clutsam
Two Grotesques Picon
Titlarks Code
Charlie Is My Darling arr, Douglas
Slavonic Rhapsody Freedman
Harleguin Rimmer

(7
10, O Short Story:A

+ S)
"Matter of Form, by

Temple Sutherland (NZBS)
10.15 Variety Ahoy: Derek Roy, from
H.M.S, Collingwood (BBC)
411. 0 PRESBYTERIAN SERVICE: St.
Andrew’s Church
Preacher:

. Organist;
12. 0
2.33
10vices’
2.40

3. 0
General Geoffry

Very Rev, R. S, Watson
Gludwys Syvder

Concert Celebrities
p.m. Dinner Music
Anzac Day Parade: Returned Ser-Association (from the Cenotaph)
The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Sense and Allegro for pit dhear

Speaker ce
Hall)

47+

Day Service:
Scoones

(From the Town

4.0 Living Ballads: British Ballads
eompiled by Ewan MacColl (BBC)
4.30 Time for Music (BBC)
6. O Children’s Song Service: Very Rev.Martin Sullivan, Dean of Christchurch5.30 Talk: Singing As We Go, by Vic-toria Kingsley (NZBS)6. 0 Light Recitals
7. 0 ROMAN CATHOLIC SERVICE: St.
Joseph’s Cathedral
8.5 The Melachrino Strings
8.15 THELMA GEMMELL (piano)Mouvements PerpetuelsPastourelle
Novelette in €
Toccata Pouleno

(Studio)
8.30 Gwen Catléy (soprano)
~9.15 A Comedy of Good and Evil: Amodern morality play with a Welshsetting, by Richard Hughes (NZBS)
10.50 The Epilogue (BBC)11.20 Close down

AYO 200 PUNEDIN,, ,.
5. 0pm. Early Evening Concert
YFG Opera: The Magic Flute Mozart(For details see 2YC)9.21 Alfred Cortot (piano)Variations Serieuses, Op. 54

MendelssohnPreludes from Book I Debussy9.47 The Lamoureux Orchestra of Parisconducted by Georges TzipineSuite in F, Op. 33 > Roussel
10. 0 Modern Poetry: Techniques, thefinal talk by Professor C. Day Lewis

(BBC)
10.30 The Hollywood String QuartetQuartet in A Minor Walton11. 0 Close down

AXD os DUNEDIN1430 ke. he
Lin: ce Radio Church of the Helpingan
10. O Little Chapel of Good Cheer10.30 Timely Topics from the Bible11. O Voice of Prophecy11.30 Reserved
12. O Janz Quartette :12.15 p.m. Close down

AY ANYERCARGILL,9. 3am. Radio Concert Hall
'

pas
John Charles Thomas and the King’sMen

10.16 Piano Music of Mendelssohn10.30 Music from Europe
11. 0 London Studio Melodies: RobertFarnon’s Orchestra (BBC)
11.30 Froém Stage and Screen
12. 0 The N.Z. National Band conductedby K. G, L. Smith

(NZBS)
12.33 p.m. Dinner Music
1.45 Weekend Magazine: Short Story:The Champion, by William Glynne-Jones(NZBS); New Releases
2.30 Anzac Day Memorial Service,arranged by the Invercargill &,S.A,Speaker: Brigadier A, S. Falconer(From the Civic Theatre)3.30 London Promenade Orchestra
3.45 Myth or Legend? The Flood, a talkby Sir Leonard Woolley (BBC)4. 0 Major WorkFrancis Tursi (viola) and the Concert
Hall Chamber Orehestra and Chorusconducted by Robert HullFlos Campi Vaughan Williams4.30
My
First Novel: RK, ©. Hutchinson
abotalks ut Thou Hast a Devil (BBC)4.44 Eileen Joyce (piano)5. 0 Childrens Song Service5.30 Ballad Memories

5.45 Where Did It Come From?6.0 The Richard Tauber Programme6.30 Collectors’ Corner
7. 0 BAPTIST SERVICE: Esk StreetChurch
Preacher: Rev. C. B. Boggis
Organist: Mrs. N. ReidChoirmistress: Mrs. E. M. Simpson
8. 0 Ray Martin’s Orchestra
8.15 Songs from the Shows, with guestStar Lisbeth Webb (BBC)
9.12 Peter Garrity and his MusicWarum Blonde Gitta RossoWaltz: 1001 Nights StraussSelection: Viennese Operetta

Robrecht
Salut d’Amour Elgar
RKoumanian Folk Songs arr. Dauber

, Studio)942 The Boy From Greece: The storyof Vassilios Vellos, produced by PeterDuval Smith (BBC)
10.52 The Epilogue (BBC)
11.20 Close down


